
 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/OTE/160/2023-24 
dated 26.06.2023 Supply and fixing of PPGI Sheet work at Boiler house at BNPM 

campus, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1, DATED 12.07.2023 

FOR 

TENDER NO. BNPM/OTE/160/2023-24 dated 26.06.2023 

 
Supply and fixing of PPGI Sheet work at Boiler house at BNPM campus, Mysore. 

 
 

PURCHASER: BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
 
 
 
LOCATION    : MYSORE, KARNATAKA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/OTE/160/2023-24 
dated 26.06.2023 Supply and fixing of PPGI Sheet work at Boiler house at 

BNPM campus, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

 

 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1 This corrigendum dated 11.07.2023, is issued for clarifications to the tender for Supply and 
fixing of GI Sheet for Expansion joint, Supply and fixing of PPGI Sheet work at Boiler house at 
BNPM campus, Mysore. (e-Tender No. BNPM/OTE/160/2023-24 dated 26.06.2023) 

1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. (e-Tender 
No. BNPM/OTE/160/2023-24 dated 26.06.2023, shall remain applicable and unchanged.  

1.3 REVISION TO THE TENDER:- 

Closing date and time for receipt of tenders                   24.07.2023-1100 Hours 

Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid   24.07.2023-1130 Hours 

1.4  “Revised Price Bid Format is attached”. 

1.5 “Revised EMD and qualification criteria etc. are attached”. 

1.6 CLARIFICATIONS TO THE TENDER 

Please refer: - Section: I – Notice Inviting Tender (Tender Page No: 3) 

The contents as mentioned in the tender under Notice Inviting Tender is replaced with the 
below mentioned content:- 

As Mentioned in Tender May be read as 

Si 
no 

Brief Description of 
/goods/Services 

* Tentative 
Quantity 
(with unit) 

EMD Si no Brief Description of 
/goods/Services 

* Tentative 
Quantity 

(with unit) 

EMD 

1 
Supply and fixing of GI 
sheet for expansion 
joint, supply and 
installation of PPGI 
sheet- Boiler house at 
BNPM Premises, 
Mysore as per BOQ & 
Specification. 

As per 
schedule of 
items 

Rs. 
37,000/
- (Thirty 
Seven 
Thousan
d Only) 

1 Supply and installation 
of PPGI sheet- Boiler 
house at BNPM 
Premises, Mysore as 
per BOQ & 
Specification. 

As per 
schedule of 
items 

Rs. 
23,000/- 
(Twenty 
Three 
Thousand 
Only) 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/OTE/160/2023-24 
dated 26.06.2023 Supply and fixing of PPGI Sheet work at Boiler house at 

BNPM campus, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

 

 

Please refer: - Section: V – Special conditions of contract & VIII Quality control requirement (Tender 
Page No: 30 &41) 

The contents as mentioned in the tender under special conditions of contract and Quality control 
requirement is replaced with the below mentioned content:- 

As Mentioned in Tender May be read as 

Si 
no 

Delivery Schedule Si 
no 

Delivery Schedule 

1 
The entire work shall be completed 
within 04 months from the date of issue 
of LOI/Work order. (GI sheet for 
expansion joint work may be completed 
as first priority) 

1 The entire work shall be completed within 
04 months from the date of issue of 
LOI/Work order.  

 

Please refer: - Section: VI – List of Requirements (Tender Page No: 37) 

The contents as mentioned in the tender under List of Requirements is replaced with the below 
mentioned content:- 

As Mentioned in Tender May be read as 

Si 
no 

Brief Description of 
/goods/Services 

* 
Tentative 
Quantity 
(with 
unit) 

EMD Si 
no 

Brief 
Description of 
/goods/Service
s 

* Tentative 
Quantity 

(with unit) 

EMD 

1 
Supply and fixing of 
GI sheet for 
expansion joint, 
supply and 
installation of PPGI 
sheet- Boiler house at 
BNPM Premises, 
Mysore as per BOQ & 
Specification. 

As per 
schedule 
of items 

Rs. 
37,000/- 
(Thirty 
Seven 
Thousand 
Only) 

1 Supply and 
installation of 
PPGI sheet- 
Boiler house at 
BNPM 
Premises, 
Mysore as per 
BOQ & 
Specification. 

As per 
schedule of 
items 

Rs. 
23,000/- 
(Twenty 
Three 
Thousand 
Only) 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/OTE/160/2023-24 
dated 26.06.2023 Supply and fixing of PPGI Sheet work at Boiler house at 

BNPM campus, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

 

 

As Mentioned in Tender May be read as 

Si 
no 

Sl no.1 of Brief Scope of work Si 
no 

Sl no.1 of Brief Scope of work 

1 
The scope of work shall comprise of, but 
not limited to Supply and fixing of GI 
sheet for expansion Joint, Supply and 
fixing of PPGI sheet- Boiler House as per 
Price schedule,  BOQ & Specifications at 
BNPM plant premises, Mysore. 

1 The scope of work shall comprise of, but not 
limited to Supply and fixing of PPGI sheet- 
Boiler House as per Price schedule,  BOQ & 
Specifications at BNPM plant premises, 
Mysore. 

 

Please refer: - Section: IX – Qualification /eligibility criteria (Tender Page No: 43) 

The contents as mentioned in Experience and past performance in the tender under qualification 
/eligibility criteria may be read as mentioned below:  

As Mentioned in Tender May be read as 

Category Eligibility Criteria Category Eligibility Criteria 

Experience 

& Past 

Performance 

 

The Bidder should have successfully completed 
the similar works during the last 5 (five) years 
ending 31.05.2023 as below; 

At least one work of Rs. 14.84 lakhs (Rs. 
Fourteen Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand only). 

Or 

Two works of Rs. 9.28 Lakhs (Rs. Nine Lakhs 
Twenty Eight Thousand only) each.  

Or 

Three works of Rs. 7.42 Lakhs (Rs. Seven Lakhs 
Forty Two Thousand only) each. 

Note: Similar works refers to PPGI sheet 
work, Expansion joint work /structural steel 
work/building constructions /other civil 

Experience 

& Past 

Performance 

 

The Bidder should have successfully 
completed the similar works during the 
last 5 (five) years ending 30.06.2023 as 
below; 

At least one work of Rs. 9.14 lakhs (Rs. 
Nine Lakhs Fourteen Thousand only). 

Or 

Two works of Rs. 5.7 Lakhs (Rs. Five 
Lakhs and Seventy Thousand Only) each.  

Or 

Three works of Rs. 3.42 Lakhs (Rs. Three 
Lakhs Forty Two Thousand only) each. 

Note: Similar works refers to PPGI 
sheet work, /structural steel 



 
                        

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/OTE/160/2023-24 
dated 26.06.2023 Supply and fixing of PPGI Sheet work at Boiler house at 

BNPM campus, Mysore. 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

 

 

works in Educational/ institutional/ 
residential/ industrial/ commercial 
buildings/ etc. Proof of executing the same as 
above shall be submitted. 

 

work/building constructions /other 
civil works in Educational/ 
institutional/ residential/ industrial/ 
commercial buildings/ etc. Proof of 
executing the same as above shall be 
submitted. 

Financial 
Standings 

a) Average annual turnover of the bidder firm 
during last three financial year’s period ending 
31.03.2022 should be more than Rs. 5,56,824/-  
(Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Twenty Four Only) 

Financial 
Standings 

a) Average annual turnover of the bidder 
firm during last three financial year’s 
period ending 31.03.2022 should be more 
than Rs. 3,42,833/- (Rupees Three Lakhs 
Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Thirty Three Only) 

 

 



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

(TO BE FILLED ONLINE ONLY THROUGH E_PORTAL) 

(A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted    along with pre-qualification & 
techno-commercial offer) 

Dear Sir, Sub: PRICE BID FOR SUPPLY AND FIXING OF PPGI SHEET –BOILER HOUSE   AT BNPM, 
MYSORE 

Ref:  e-Tender No. BNPM/ OTE/160/2023-24 Dated 26.06.2023 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid 
as under: 

Name of work :SUPPLY AND FIXING OF PPGI SHEET –BOILER HOUSE at BNPM premises, Mysuru 

PRICE SCHEDULE 

E-tender No. BNPM/OTE/ 160/2023-24 Dated 26.06.2023 

Sl No. Description Unit Qty  Rate per 
unit in Rs.  

Amount in Rs 

   1 KSRB 15-18.1 : Applying red lead or zinc phosphate ready mix priming coat over 
new steel or other metal surface for trusses including preparing the surface after 
throughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter, and scoured with 
wire brushes, fine steel wool, sand papers including cost of materials, labour, 
complete as per specifications. 

Sqm   800                                                            
-    

    2 KSRB 15-18.2 : Providing and applying enamel metal paint two coats ( excluding 
priming coat ) over new steel or other metal surface for trusses including 
preparing brushing to give an even shade after cleaning oil, grease, dirt and 
other foreign matter, including cost of materials, labour, complete as per 
specifications. 

Sqm   800                                                            
-    

   3 PROVIDING TRAPEZOIDAL PROFILED SHEET Providing and installing of pre 
painted Galvolume iron Trapezoidal profiled sheet of approved make 1060 mm 
width (1000 mm cover width), 28-30 mm crest height with crest distance of 200 
mm c/c with 2 ribs at the centre for stiffening. The total coated thickness (TCT) 
of the sheet will be 0.47 mm +/- 0.02 mm tolerance Zinc-Alu Alloy coating 
AZ150 gsm as per ASTM 1397/A755-550 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy 
primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 20-22 microns using self 
drilling/self tapping screws of 25 mm length, to be fixed over the existing 
purlins, rafters, channels and trusses. 

Sqm   650                                                            
-    

   4 Providing and installing of approved make pre painted Galvalume iron 
Accessories, like, plain, ridges, plain gutter, plain flashing, corner Trim, etc. The 
total coated thickness (TCT) of the sheet shall be 0.47 mm +/- 0.02 tolerance 
mm Zinc-Alu Alloy coating AZ 150 gsm as per ASTM 1397/755 -550 mpa steel 
grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 
20-22 microns using self drilling / self tapping screws of 25 mm length. (width 
upto 500-600 mm only), to be fixed over the existing purlins, rafters, channels 
and trusses. 

Sqm   75                                                            
-    

   5 Dismantling/ removing including ridges, hips, valley and gutters etc. and 
stacking the material within 500 meter lead for all type of sheet at all level & 
height to complete the work as directed by engineer in charge. 

Sqm 800                                                            
-    



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

    7 Providing, supplying and installing of Trapezoidal profiled poly carbonate sheet 
of standard make of thickness of upto 1.6mm of standard width and length to 
suit th esite requiremsnt. The rate  includes the material, labour, transportation 
etc  to complete the work as directed by engineer in charge. 

Sqm    100                                                            
-    

 Total Amount exclusive of taxes                                                           
-    

 SAC code  GST amount in Rs  

 Grand total inclusive of taxes                                                           
-    

Note : Evaluation shall be done considering the GST. GST is to be quoted in the column provided, if the same is not quoted (or 
left blank) it will be considered as the prices are inclusive of GST. SAC code also to be entered. (GST amount to be entered not 
the percentage) 

 

Name 

Signature with Date 

Note: i) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with 
conditions /Counter conditions are liable for rejection. 

                        Multiple /Variable rate for single item, would lead to rejection of offer. 

 


	Corrigendum no.1_160

